




This is Annexure A of 2 pages referred to in form 603 Notice of initial substantial shareholder Annexure A

26-Mar-26
Thomas Albero,                                                   
Authorised Signatory

Date

3. Details of Relevant Interests
4. Details of present registered holders
6. Associates

Holder of Relevant 
Interests 

Name and ACN / ARSN (if 
applicable)

Nature of Relevant Interest 
Registered Holder of 

Securities
Person entitled to be 
registered as holder

Person's votes
Nature of 

Association

BlackRock Advisors (UK) 
Limited

Power to control the exercise of a right to vote attached to 
securities and/or the power to dispose of securities held in 
its capacity as investment manager, reponsible entity or 
trustee.

JPM-JPM CHASE - 
LONDON

ORD 334442 334442 subsidiary of 
BlackRock Inc.

BlackRock Advisors (UK) 
Limited

Power to control the exercise of a right to vote attached to 
securities and/or the power to dispose of securities held in 
its capacity as investment manager, reponsible entity or 
trustee.

BNYM-BONY DUBLIN ORD 683400 683400 subsidiary of 
BlackRock Inc.

BlackRock Advisors (UK) 
Limited

Power to control the exercise of a right to vote attached to 
securities and/or the power to dispose of securities held in 
its capacity as investment manager, reponsible entity or 
trustee.

SSB-STATE STREET 
DUBLIN

ORD 322871 322871 subsidiary of 
BlackRock Inc.

BlackRock Advisors (UK) 
Limited

Power to control the exercise of a right to vote attached to 
securities and/or the power to dispose of securities held in 
its capacity as investment manager, reponsible entity or 
trustee.

STATE STREET BANK, 
MUNICH, ZURICH 
BRANCH

ORD 76450 76450 subsidiary of 
BlackRock Inc.

BlackRock Asset 
Management Canada 
Limited

Power to control the exercise of a right to vote attached to 
securities and/or the power to dispose of securities held in 
its capacity as investment manager, reponsible entity or 
trustee.

JPM-JP MORGAN CHASE - 
NEW YORK

ORD 601872 601872 subsidiary of 
BlackRock Inc.

BlackRock Asset 
Management Canada 
Limited

Power to control the exercise of a right to vote attached to 
securities and/or the power to dispose of securities held in 
its capacity as investment manager, reponsible entity or 
trustee.

SSB-STATE STREET 
SACRAMENTO

ORD 224785 224785 subsidiary of 
BlackRock Inc.

BlackRock Fund Advisors Power to control the exercise of a right to vote attached to 
securities and/or the power to dispose of securities held in 
its capacity as investment manager, reponsible entity or 
trustee.

CITI-CITIBANK - NEW 
YORK

ORD 4935526 4935526 subsidiary of 
BlackRock Inc.

BlackRock Institutional 
Trust Company, National 
Association

Power to control the exercise of a right to vote attached to 
securities and/or the power to dispose of securities held in 
its capacity as investment manager, reponsible entity or 
trustee.

SSB-SSB NEW YORK 
INSTITUTIONAL

ORD 26137 26137 subsidiary of 
BlackRock Inc.

BlackRock Institutional 
Trust Company, National 
Association

Power to control the exercise of a right to vote attached to 
securities and/or the power to dispose of securities held in 
its capacity as investment manager, reponsible entity or 
trustee.

JPM-JP MORGAN CHASE - 
NEW YORK

ORD 3950402 3950402 subsidiary of 
BlackRock Inc.

BlackRock Institutional 
Trust Company, National 
Association

Power to control the exercise of a right to vote attached to 
securities and/or the power to dispose of securities held in 
its capacity as investment manager, reponsible entity or 
trustee.

BNYM-THE BANK OF 
NEW YORK

ORD 98099 98099 subsidiary of 
BlackRock Inc.

BlackRock Investment 
Management (Australia) 
Limited

Power to control the exercise of a right to vote attached to 
securities and/or the power to dispose of securities held in 
its capacity as investment manager, reponsible entity or 
trustee.

Northern Trust Singapore ORD 754296 754296 subsidiary of 
BlackRock Inc.

BlackRock Investment 
Management (Australia) 
Limited

Power to control the exercise of a right to vote attached to 
securities and/or the power to dispose of securities held in 
its capacity as investment manager, reponsible entity or 
trustee.

BNP-BNP PARIBAS 
AUSTRALIA - COGENT

ORD 254839 254839 subsidiary of 
BlackRock Inc.

BlackRock Investment 
Management (Australia) 
Limited

Power to control the exercise of a right to vote attached to 
securities and/or the power to dispose of securities held in 
its capacity as investment manager, reponsible entity or 
trustee.

JPM-JPM CHASE - 
SYDNEY

ORD 5815769 5815769 subsidiary of 
BlackRock Inc.

BlackRock Investment 
Management (Australia) 
Limited

Power to control the exercise of a right to vote attached to 
securities and/or the power to dispose of securities held in 
its capacity as investment manager, reponsible entity or 
trustee.

CITI-CITIBANK, HONG 
KONG

ORD 156312 156312 subsidiary of 
BlackRock Inc.

BlackRock Investment 
Management (UK) Limited

Power to control the exercise of a right to vote attached to 
securities and/or the power to dispose of securities held in 
its capacity as investment manager, reponsible entity or 
trustee.

JPM-JP MORGAN CHASE - 
NEW YORK

ORD 705417 705417 subsidiary of 
BlackRock Inc.

BlackRock Investment 
Management (UK) Limited

Power to control the exercise of a right to vote attached to 
securities and/or the power to dispose of securities held in 
its capacity as investment manager, reponsible entity or 
trustee.

Northern Trust 
Luxembourg

ORD 107710 107710 subsidiary of 
BlackRock Inc.

BlackRock Investment 
Management (UK) Limited

Power to control the exercise of a right to vote attached to 
securities and/or the power to dispose of securities held in 
its capacity as investment manager, reponsible entity or 
trustee.

SSB-STATE STREET 
LONDON

ORD 118057 118057 subsidiary of 
BlackRock Inc.

BlackRock Investment 
Management (UK) Limited

Power to control the exercise of a right to vote attached to 
securities and/or the power to dispose of securities held in 
its capacity as investment manager, reponsible entity or 
trustee.

NT-NORTHERN TRUST 
UK

ORD 69332 69332 subsidiary of 
BlackRock Inc.

BlackRock Investment 
Management (UK) Limited

Power to control the exercise of a right to vote attached to 
securities and/or the power to dispose of securities held in 
its capacity as investment manager, reponsible entity or 
trustee.

BNYM-BONY EUROPE - 
LONDON

ORD 737802 737802 subsidiary of 
BlackRock Inc.

Class and number of 
Securities
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Holder of Relevant 
Interests 

Name and ACN / ARSN (if 
applicable)

Nature of Relevant Interest 
Registered Holder of 

Securities
Person entitled to be 
registered as holder

Person's votes
Nature of 

Association

Class and number of 
Securities

BlackRock Investment 
Management (UK) Limited

Power to control the exercise of a right to vote attached to 
securities and/or the power to dispose of securities held in 
its capacity as investment manager, reponsible entity or 
trustee.

BNYM-BANK OF NY BRUS ORD 237116 237116 subsidiary of 
BlackRock Inc.

BlackRock Investment 
Management, LLC

Power to control the exercise of a right to vote attached to 
securities and/or the power to dispose of securities held in 
its capacity as investment manager, reponsible entity or 
trustee.

JPM-JP MORGAN CHASE - 
NEW YORK

ORD 12768 12768 subsidiary of 
BlackRock Inc.

BlackRock Japan Co., Ltd. Power to control the exercise of a right to vote attached to 
securities and/or the power to dispose of securities held in 
its capacity as investment manager, reponsible entity or 
trustee.

JPM-JP MORGAN CHASE - 
NEW YORK

ORD 11296 11296 subsidiary of 
BlackRock Inc.

BlackRock Japan Co., Ltd. Power to control the exercise of a right to vote attached to 
securities and/or the power to dispose of securities held in 
its capacity as investment manager, reponsible entity or 
trustee.

Mitsubishi UFJ Investor 
Services & Banking Lux 
S.A

ORD 9438 9438 subsidiary of 
BlackRock Inc.

BlackRock Advisors, LLC Power to control the exercise of a right to vote attached to 
securities and/or the power to dispose of securities held in 
its capacity as investment manager, reponsible entity or 
trustee.

SSB-STATE STREET 
MUTUAL FUNDS - 
BOSTON

ORD 58148 58148 subsidiary of 
BlackRock Inc.

BlackRock Financial 
Management, Inc.

Power to control the exercise of a right to vote attached to 
securities and/or the power to dispose of securities held in 
its capacity as investment manager, reponsible entity or 
trustee.

SSB-SSB NEW YORK 
INSTITUTIONAL

ORD 221331 221331 subsidiary of 
BlackRock Inc.

BlackRock Financial 
Management, Inc.

Power to control the exercise of a right to vote attached to 
securities and/or the power to dispose of securities held in 
its capacity as investment manager, reponsible entity or 
trustee.

BBH-BROWN BROTHERS 
HARRIMAN & CO - NEW 
YORK

ORD 171 171 subsidiary of 
BlackRock Inc.
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Annexure B

This is Annexure B of 4 pages referred to in form 603 Notice of initial substantial shareholder

26-Mar-26
Thomas Albero,                                                   
Authorised Signatory

Date

5. Consideration

Cash Non-cash CCY

BlackRock Investment Management (Australia) 
Limited

26-Nov-25 yes 5.23 on mkt buy AUD ORD               1,212           1,212 

BlackRock Investment Management (Australia) 
Limited

26-Nov-25 yes 5.23 on mkt buy AUD ORD             34,310          34,310 

BlackRock Investment Management (Australia) 
Limited

28-Nov-25 no n/a in specie AUD ORD             16,536          16,536 

BlackRock Investment Management (Australia) 
Limited

28-Nov-25 yes 5.19 on mkt buy AUD ORD               4,040           4,040 

BlackRock Investment Management (Australia) 
Limited

28-Nov-25 yes 5.19 on mkt buy AUD ORD               5,107           5,107 

BlackRock Institutional Trust Company, National 
Association

28-Nov-25 yes 5.19 on mkt buy AUD ORD               1,871           1,871 

BlackRock Fund Advisors 01-Dec-25 yes 5.11 on mkt buy AUD ORD             29,310          29,310 
BlackRock Institutional Trust Company, National 
Association

02-Dec-25 yes 5.08 on mkt buy AUD ORD               4,107           4,107 

BlackRock Investment Management (Australia) 
Limited

03-Dec-25 yes 5.09 on mkt buy AUD ORD               4,848           4,848 

BlackRock Institutional Trust Company, National 
Association

03-Dec-25 yes 5.09 on mkt buy AUD ORD               1,280           1,280 

BlackRock Institutional Trust Company, National 
Association

04-Dec-25 yes 4.90 on mkt buy AUD ORD               9,837           9,837 

BlackRock Institutional Trust Company, National 
Association

08-Dec-25 no n/a in specie AUD ORD             15,453          15,453 

BlackRock Institutional Trust Company, National 
Association

08-Dec-25 yes 4.86 on mkt buy AUD ORD               1,959           1,959 

BlackRock Institutional Trust Company, National 
Association

09-Dec-25 yes 4.89 on mkt buy AUD ORD               5,327           5,327 

BlackRock Investment Management (Australia) 
Limited

11-Dec-25 yes 4.96 on mkt buy AUD ORD               4,848           4,848 

BlackRock Investment Management (Australia) 
Limited

11-Dec-25 yes 4.96 on mkt buy AUD ORD               7,433           7,433 

BlackRock Advisors (UK) Limited 12-Dec-25 yes 5.07 on mkt buy AUD ORD               3,055           3,055 
BlackRock Institutional Trust Company, National 
Association

12-Dec-25 yes 5.07 on mkt buy AUD ORD               4,507           4,507 

BlackRock Advisors (UK) Limited 16-Dec-25 yes 5.11 on mkt buy AUD ORD               1,845           1,845 
BlackRock Fund Advisors 16-Dec-25 no n/a in specie AUD ORD             12,448          12,448 
BlackRock Fund Advisors 17-Dec-25 no n/a in specie AUD ORD               2,841           2,841 
BlackRock Financial Management, Inc. 17-Dec-25 yes 5.17 on mkt buy AUD ORD             20,232          20,232 
BlackRock Fund Advisors 17-Dec-25 no n/a in specie AUD ORD               2,841           2,841 
BlackRock Investment Management (Australia) 
Limited

19-Dec-25 yes 5.34 on mkt buy AUD ORD               1,274           1,274 

BlackRock Advisors (UK) Limited 19-Dec-25 yes 5.34 on mkt buy AUD ORD                  297              297 
BlackRock Japan Co., Ltd. 19-Dec-25 yes 5.34 on mkt buy AUD ORD                  913              913 
BlackRock Investment Management (Australia) 
Limited

22-Dec-25 yes 5.34 on mkt buy AUD ORD               1,139           1,139 

BlackRock Investment Management (Australia) 
Limited

22-Dec-25 yes 5.29 on mkt buy AUD ORD               3,232           3,232 

BlackRock Investment Management (Australia) 
Limited

22-Dec-25 yes 5.29 on mkt buy AUD ORD               2,020           2,020 

BlackRock Advisors (UK) Limited 22-Dec-25 yes 5.29 on mkt buy AUD ORD                  293              293 
BlackRock Institutional Trust Company, National 
Association

24-Dec-25 yes 5.26 on mkt buy AUD ORD           151,452        151,452 

BlackRock Investment Management (Australia) 
Limited

29-Dec-25 yes 5.17 on mkt buy AUD ORD               1,212           1,212 

BlackRock Advisors, LLC 31-Dec-25 yes 5.17 on mkt buy AUD ORD               3,806           3,806 
BlackRock Investment Management (Australia) 
Limited

02-Jan-26 yes 5.20 on mkt buy AUD ORD               3,636           3,636 

BlackRock Fund Advisors 05-Jan-26 no n/a in specie AUD ORD             15,030          15,030 
BlackRock Fund Advisors 05-Jan-26 no n/a in specie AUD ORD               3,006           3,006 
BlackRock Fund Advisors 05-Jan-26 yes 5.15 on mkt buy AUD ORD             29,074          29,074 
BlackRock Fund Advisors 06-Jan-26 no n/a in specie AUD ORD               1,155           1,155 

 Person's 
votes 

affected 

INGENIA COMMUNITIES GROUP (INA)

Holder of Relevant Interest
Date of Acquisition / Trans 

on a prescribed fin'l mkt

Consideration
Class and number of 
securities affected
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Cash Non-cash CCY

 Person's 
votes 

affected 
Holder of Relevant Interest

Date of Acquisition / Trans 
on a prescribed fin'l mkt

Consideration
Class and number of 
securities affected

BlackRock Investment Management (Australia) 
Limited

06-Jan-26 yes 5.06 on mkt buy AUD ORD               3,232           3,232 

BlackRock Investment Management (Australia) 
Limited

06-Jan-26 yes 5.06 on mkt buy AUD ORD               1,274           1,274 

BlackRock Advisors (UK) Limited 06-Jan-26 yes 5.06 on mkt buy AUD ORD               1,188           1,188 
BlackRock Institutional Trust Company, National 
Association

06-Jan-26 yes 5.06 on mkt buy AUD ORD             15,830          15,830 

BlackRock Fund Advisors 07-Jan-26 no n/a in specie AUD ORD               7,392           7,392 
BlackRock Fund Advisors 08-Jan-26 no n/a in specie AUD ORD               5,682           5,682 
BlackRock Financial Management, Inc. 08-Jan-26 yes 5.12 on mkt buy AUD ORD               1,286           1,286 
BlackRock Asset Management Canada Limited 08-Jan-26 yes 5.12 on mkt buy AUD ORD             49,361          49,361 

BlackRock Investment Management (Australia) 
Limited

08-Jan-26 yes 5.12 on mkt buy AUD ORD               1,212           1,212 

BlackRock Advisors (UK) Limited 08-Jan-26 yes 5.12 on mkt buy AUD ORD                  606              606 
BlackRock Institutional Trust Company, National 
Association

09-Jan-26 yes 5.18 on mkt buy AUD ORD                  286              286 

BlackRock Advisors (UK) Limited 13-Jan-26 yes 5.10 on mkt buy AUD ORD                  290              290 
BlackRock Fund Advisors 14-Jan-26 no n/a in specie AUD ORD               7,480           7,480 
BlackRock Institutional Trust Company, National 
Association

14-Jan-26 yes 4.99 on mkt buy AUD ORD                  585              585 

BlackRock Investment Management (Australia) 
Limited

16-Jan-26 yes 5.05 on mkt buy AUD ORD               4,040           4,040 

BlackRock Investment Management (Australia) 
Limited

16-Jan-26 yes 5.05 on mkt buy AUD ORD               2,020           2,020 

BlackRock Advisors (UK) Limited 20-Jan-26 yes 5.04 on mkt buy AUD ORD                  582              582 
BlackRock Advisors (UK) Limited 20-Jan-26 yes 5.04 on mkt buy AUD ORD               1,212           1,212 
BlackRock Fund Advisors 21-Jan-26 no n/a in specie AUD ORD               7,432           7,432 
BlackRock Fund Advisors 21-Jan-26 no n/a in specie AUD ORD               2,841           2,841 
BlackRock Fund Advisors 22-Jan-26 no n/a in specie AUD ORD               9,290           9,290 
BlackRock Investment Management (Australia) 
Limited

22-Jan-26 yes 5.00 on mkt buy AUD ORD                  404              404 

BlackRock Investment Management (Australia) 
Limited

23-Jan-26 yes 4.96 on mkt buy AUD ORD               1,212           1,212 

BlackRock Fund Advisors 27-Jan-26 no n/a in specie AUD ORD               2,841           2,841 
BlackRock Advisors (UK) Limited 27-Jan-26 yes 4.90 on mkt buy AUD ORD                  580              580 
BlackRock Advisors (UK) Limited 27-Jan-26 yes 4.90 on mkt buy AUD ORD                  606              606 
BlackRock Institutional Trust Company, National 
Association

27-Jan-26 yes 4.90 on mkt buy AUD ORD                  339              339 

BlackRock Investment Management (Australia) 
Limited

28-Jan-26 yes 4.91 on mkt buy AUD ORD               1,273           1,273 

BlackRock Institutional Trust Company, National 
Association

28-Jan-26 no n/a in specie AUD ORD               9,361           9,361 

BlackRock Fund Advisors 29-Jan-26 no n/a in specie AUD ORD               2,841           2,841 
BlackRock Institutional Trust Company, National 
Association

30-Jan-26 yes 4.73 on mkt buy AUD ORD               1,714           1,714 

BlackRock Fund Advisors 30-Jan-26 no n/a in specie AUD ORD               5,574           5,574 
BlackRock Investment Management (Australia) 
Limited

02-Feb-26 yes 4.74 on mkt buy AUD ORD               1,212           1,212 

BlackRock Fund Advisors 02-Feb-26 yes 4.74 on mkt buy AUD ORD               1,936           1,936 
BlackRock Investment Management (Australia) 
Limited

03-Feb-26 yes 4.72 on mkt buy AUD ORD               8,679           8,679 

BlackRock Investment Management (Australia) 
Limited

04-Feb-26 yes 4.68 on mkt buy AUD ORD               3,232           3,232 

BlackRock Investment Management (Australia) 
Limited

04-Feb-26 yes 4.68 on mkt buy AUD ORD               4,040           4,040 

BlackRock Advisors (UK) Limited 04-Feb-26 yes 4.68 on mkt buy AUD ORD               1,035           1,035 
BlackRock Institutional Trust Company, National 
Association

04-Feb-26 yes 4.68 on mkt buy AUD ORD                  343              343 

BlackRock Fund Advisors 05-Feb-26 no n/a in specie AUD ORD               2,929           2,929 
BlackRock Advisors (UK) Limited 05-Feb-26 yes 4.72 on mkt buy AUD ORD               1,827           1,827 
BlackRock Institutional Trust Company, National 
Association

05-Feb-26 yes 4.72 on mkt buy AUD ORD               5,762           5,762 

BlackRock Investment Management (Australia) 
Limited

06-Feb-26 yes 4.56 on mkt buy AUD ORD               1,212           1,212 

BlackRock Advisors (UK) Limited 06-Feb-26 yes 4.56 on mkt buy AUD ORD               1,224           1,224 
BlackRock Fund Advisors 09-Feb-26 no n/a in specie AUD ORD             32,219          32,219 
BlackRock Fund Advisors 09-Feb-26 no n/a in specie AUD ORD             14,645          14,645 
BlackRock Investment Management (Australia) 
Limited

09-Feb-26 yes 4.65 on mkt buy AUD ORD               2,182           2,182 

BlackRock Advisors (UK) Limited 09-Feb-26 yes 4.65 on mkt buy AUD ORD               2,939           2,939 
BlackRock Institutional Trust Company, National 
Association

09-Feb-26 yes 4.65 on mkt buy AUD ORD               1,728           1,728 

BlackRock Fund Advisors 10-Feb-26 no n/a in specie AUD ORD             32,219          32,219 
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Cash Non-cash CCY

 Person's 
votes 

affected 
Holder of Relevant Interest

Date of Acquisition / Trans 
on a prescribed fin'l mkt

Consideration
Class and number of 
securities affected

BlackRock Investment Management (Australia) 
Limited

10-Feb-26 yes 4.63 on mkt buy AUD ORD               1,616           1,616 

BlackRock Advisors (UK) Limited 10-Feb-26 yes 4.63 on mkt buy AUD ORD                  606              606 
BlackRock Fund Advisors 11-Feb-26 no n/a in specie AUD ORD             32,219          32,219 
BlackRock Investment Management (Australia) 
Limited

11-Feb-26 yes 4.64 on mkt buy AUD ORD               4,040           4,040 

BlackRock Fund Advisors 12-Feb-26 no n/a in specie AUD ORD             13,013          13,013 
BlackRock Investment Management (Australia) 
Limited

12-Feb-26 yes 4.51 on mkt buy AUD ORD                  808              808 

BlackRock Advisors (UK) Limited 12-Feb-26 yes 4.51 on mkt buy AUD ORD               1,218           1,218 
BlackRock Fund Advisors 13-Feb-26 no n/a in specie AUD ORD               1,086           1,086 
BlackRock Fund Advisors 13-Feb-26 no n/a in specie AUD ORD               2,929           2,929 
BlackRock Investment Management (Australia) 
Limited

13-Feb-26 yes 4.43 on mkt buy AUD ORD               3,232           3,232 

BlackRock Institutional Trust Company, National 
Association

13-Feb-26 yes 4.43 on mkt buy AUD ORD               1,380           1,380 

BlackRock Investment Management (Australia) 
Limited

16-Feb-26 yes 4.47 on mkt buy AUD ORD             12,120          12,120 

BlackRock Fund Advisors 17-Feb-26 no n/a in specie AUD ORD               2,929           2,929 
BlackRock Advisors (UK) Limited 17-Feb-26 yes 4.46 on mkt buy AUD ORD                  293              293 
BlackRock Fund Advisors 18-Feb-26 yes 4.60 on mkt buy AUD ORD               1,170           1,170 
BlackRock Advisors (UK) Limited 19-Feb-26 yes 4.54 on mkt buy AUD ORD               2,881           2,881 
BlackRock Investment Management (UK) Limited 19-Feb-26 no n/a in specie AUD ORD               3,118           3,118 

BlackRock Fund Advisors 20-Feb-26 no n/a in specie AUD ORD               4,704           4,704 
BlackRock Fund Advisors 20-Feb-26 no n/a in specie AUD ORD               4,368           4,368 
BlackRock Advisors (UK) Limited 20-Feb-26 yes 4.56 on mkt buy AUD ORD               2,436           2,436 
BlackRock Fund Advisors 23-Feb-26 no n/a in specie AUD ORD                  814              814 
BlackRock Advisors (UK) Limited 23-Feb-26 yes 4.51 on mkt buy AUD ORD             28,615          28,615 
BlackRock Investment Management (UK) Limited 23-Feb-26 no n/a in specie AUD ORD               8,706           8,706 

BlackRock Fund Advisors 24-Feb-26 no n/a in specie AUD ORD               8,375           8,375 
BlackRock Fund Advisors 24-Feb-26 no n/a in specie AUD ORD               5,025           5,025 
BlackRock Fund Advisors 24-Feb-26 no n/a in specie AUD ORD             16,731          16,731 
BlackRock Investment Management (Australia) 
Limited

24-Feb-26 yes 4.35 on mkt buy AUD ORD               4,848           4,848 

BlackRock Advisors (UK) Limited 24-Feb-26 yes 4.35 on mkt buy AUD ORD                  314              314 
BlackRock Advisors (UK) Limited 24-Feb-26 yes 4.35 on mkt buy AUD ORD                  658              658 
BlackRock Institutional Trust Company, National 
Association

24-Feb-26 yes 4.35 on mkt buy AUD ORD                  329              329 

BlackRock Fund Advisors 24-Feb-26 no n/a in specie AUD ORD               9,715           9,715 
BlackRock Investment Management (UK) Limited 24-Feb-26 no n/a in specie AUD ORD               7,651           7,651 

BlackRock Advisors (UK) Limited 25-Feb-26 yes 4.44 on mkt buy AUD ORD                  661              661 
BlackRock Investment Management (Australia) 
Limited

26-Feb-26 yes 4.61 on mkt buy AUD ORD               2,360           2,360 

BlackRock Investment Management (Australia) 
Limited

26-Feb-26 yes 4.61 on mkt buy AUD ORD             24,149          24,149 

BlackRock Advisors (UK) Limited 26-Feb-26 yes 4.62 on mkt buy AUD ORD               2,065           2,065 
BlackRock Advisors (UK) Limited 26-Feb-26 yes 4.62 on mkt buy AUD ORD                  590              590 
BlackRock Fund Advisors 27-Feb-26 no n/a in specie AUD ORD               6,700           6,700 
BlackRock Investment Management (Australia) 
Limited

27-Feb-26 yes 4.58 on mkt buy AUD ORD             14,755          14,755 

BlackRock Advisors (UK) Limited 27-Feb-26 yes 4.56 on mkt buy AUD ORD               5,900           5,900 
BlackRock Investment Management (Australia) 
Limited

27-Feb-26 yes 4.56 on mkt buy AUD ORD               3,144           3,144 

BlackRock Fund Advisors 02-Mar-26 no n/a in specie AUD ORD                  414              414 
BlackRock Investment Management (Australia) 
Limited

02-Mar-26 yes 4.49 on mkt buy AUD ORD               2,872           2,872 

BlackRock Investment Management (Australia) 
Limited

02-Mar-26 yes 4.49 on mkt buy AUD ORD             26,617          26,617 

BlackRock Investment Management (Australia) 
Limited

02-Mar-26 yes 4.49 on mkt buy AUD ORD               1,616           1,616 

BlackRock Advisors (UK) Limited 02-Mar-26 yes 4.49 on mkt buy AUD ORD                  294              294 
BlackRock Advisors (UK) Limited 02-Mar-26 yes 4.49 on mkt buy AUD ORD               1,176           1,176 
BlackRock Advisors (UK) Limited 02-Mar-26 yes 4.49 on mkt buy AUD ORD                  978              978 
BlackRock Investment Management (Australia) 
Limited

02-Mar-26 yes 4.49 on mkt buy AUD ORD             40,121          40,121 

BlackRock Investment Management (Australia) 
Limited

03-Mar-26 yes 4.51 on mkt buy AUD ORD               3,232           3,232 

BlackRock Advisors (UK) Limited 03-Mar-26 yes 4.51 on mkt buy AUD ORD                  264              264 
BlackRock Advisors (UK) Limited 03-Mar-26 yes 4.51 on mkt buy AUD ORD               1,214           1,214 
BlackRock Japan Co., Ltd. 04-Mar-26 yes 4.44 on mkt buy AUD ORD                  890              890 
BlackRock Investment Management (Australia) 
Limited

04-Mar-26 yes 4.35 on mkt buy AUD ORD             48,998          48,998 
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Cash Non-cash CCY

 Person's 
votes 

affected 
Holder of Relevant Interest

Date of Acquisition / Trans 
on a prescribed fin'l mkt

Consideration
Class and number of 
securities affected

BlackRock Financial Management, Inc. 04-Mar-26 yes 4.44 on mkt buy AUD ORD                  171              171 
BlackRock Investment Management (Australia) 
Limited

04-Mar-26 yes 4.32 on mkt buy AUD ORD               4,040           4,040 

BlackRock Advisors (UK) Limited 04-Mar-26 yes 4.32 on mkt buy AUD ORD               1,806           1,806 
BlackRock Investment Management (Australia) 
Limited

04-Mar-26 yes 4.32 on mkt buy AUD ORD               8,220           8,220 

BlackRock Investment Management (Australia) 
Limited

05-Mar-26 yes 4.31 on mkt buy AUD ORD               4,402           4,402 

BlackRock Investment Management (Australia) 
Limited

05-Mar-26 yes 4.31 on mkt buy AUD ORD             45,194          45,194 

BlackRock Investment Management (Australia) 
Limited

05-Mar-26 yes 4.32 on mkt buy AUD ORD               4,848           4,848 

BlackRock Investment Management (Australia) 
Limited

05-Mar-26 yes 4.32 on mkt buy AUD ORD               8,728           8,728 

BlackRock Investment Management (Australia) 
Limited

05-Mar-26 yes 4.32 on mkt buy AUD ORD                  808              808 

BlackRock Advisors (UK) Limited 05-Mar-26 yes 4.32 on mkt buy AUD ORD                  302              302 
BlackRock Advisors (UK) Limited 05-Mar-26 yes 4.32 on mkt buy AUD ORD                  302              302 
BlackRock Advisors (UK) Limited 05-Mar-26 yes 4.32 on mkt buy AUD ORD                  610              610 
BlackRock Fund Advisors 05-Mar-26 no n/a in specie AUD ORD               6,720           6,720 
BlackRock Fund Advisors 06-Mar-26 no n/a in specie AUD ORD               4,008           4,008 
BlackRock Investment Management (Australia) 
Limited

06-Mar-26 yes 4.29 on mkt buy AUD ORD             41,208          41,208 

BlackRock Advisors (UK) Limited 06-Mar-26 yes 4.28 on mkt buy AUD ORD                  306              306 
BlackRock Fund Advisors 09-Mar-26 no n/a in specie AUD ORD               5,040           5,040 
BlackRock Fund Advisors 09-Mar-26 no n/a in specie AUD ORD               1,656           1,656 
BlackRock Investment Management (Australia) 
Limited

09-Mar-26 yes 4.15 on mkt buy AUD ORD               2,496           2,496 

BlackRock Investment Management (Australia) 
Limited

09-Mar-26 yes 4.15 on mkt buy AUD ORD             23,734          23,734 

BlackRock Investment Management (Australia) 
Limited

09-Mar-26 yes 4.16 on mkt buy AUD ORD               3,636           3,636 

BlackRock Investment Management (Australia) 
Limited

10-Mar-26 yes 4.18 on mkt buy AUD ORD               4,040           4,040 

BlackRock Investment Management (Australia) 
Limited

10-Mar-26 yes 4.18 on mkt buy AUD ORD               3,636           3,636 

BlackRock Investment Management (Australia) 
Limited

10-Mar-26 yes 4.18 on mkt buy AUD ORD               1,215           1,215 

BlackRock Fund Advisors 11-Mar-26 no n/a in specie AUD ORD                  242              242 
BlackRock Investment Management (Australia) 
Limited

11-Mar-26 yes 4.22 on mkt buy AUD ORD             26,804          26,804 

BlackRock Advisors (UK) Limited 11-Mar-26 yes 4.23 on mkt buy AUD ORD                  592              592 
BlackRock Investment Management (Australia) 
Limited

12-Mar-26 yes 4.11 on mkt buy AUD ORD               2,708           2,708 

BlackRock Investment Management (Australia) 
Limited

12-Mar-26 yes 4.11 on mkt buy AUD ORD             26,709          26,709 

BlackRock Fund Advisors 12-Mar-26 no n/a in specie AUD ORD               8,400           8,400 
BlackRock Investment Management (Australia) 
Limited

13-Mar-26 yes 4.17 on mkt buy AUD ORD             15,364          15,364 

BlackRock Investment Management (Australia) 
Limited

13-Mar-26 yes 4.17 on mkt buy AUD ORD               4,848           4,848 

BlackRock Advisors (UK) Limited 16-Mar-26 yes 4.12 on mkt buy AUD ORD                  312              312 
BlackRock Institutional Trust Company, National 
Association

17-Mar-26 yes 4.15 on mkt buy AUD ORD               5,245           5,245 

BlackRock Investment Management (UK) Limited 19-Mar-26 yes 3.99 on mkt buy AUD ORD           158,188        158,188 

BlackRock Investment Management (Australia) 
Limited

19-Mar-26 yes 3.97 on mkt buy AUD ORD               5,252           5,252 

BlackRock Investment Management (UK) Limited 19-Mar-26 no n/a in specie AUD ORD           284,163        284,163 

BlackRock Investment Management (Australia) 
Limited

20-Mar-26 yes 3.87 on mkt buy AUD ORD                  404              404 

BlackRock Investment Management (Australia) 
Limited

20-Mar-26 yes 3.87 on mkt buy AUD ORD               5,229           5,229 

BlackRock Investment Management (Australia) 
Limited

20-Mar-26 yes 3.87 on mkt buy AUD ORD             14,188          14,188 

BlackRock Fund Advisors 20-Mar-26 no n/a in specie AUD ORD             10,080          10,080 
BlackRock Investment Management (Australia) 
Limited

23-Mar-26 yes 3.84 on mkt buy AUD ORD               2,979           2,979 

BlackRock Investment Management (Australia) 
Limited

23-Mar-26 yes 3.84 on mkt buy AUD ORD             36,099          36,099 

BlackRock Advisors (UK) Limited 23-Mar-26 yes 3.84 on mkt buy AUD ORD               4,144           4,144 
BlackRock Advisors (UK) Limited 23-Mar-26 yes 3.84 on mkt buy AUD ORD               6,216           6,216 
BlackRock Investment Management (Australia) 
Limited

24-Mar-26 yes 3.78 on mkt buy AUD ORD               4,290           4,290 
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Annexure C

This is Annexure C of 1 page referred to in form 603 Notice of initial substantial shareholder

26-Mar-26
Thomas Albero,                                                     Date
Authorised Signatory

7. Addresses
The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name Address

BlackRock Group

BlackRock Inc. 50 Hudson Yards
New York, NY 10001  USA

BlackRock Advisors (UK) Limited 12 Throgmorton Avenue. 
London, EC2N 2DL, 
United Kingdom 

BlackRock Advisors, LLC 251 Little Falls Dr
Wilmington, DE 19808-1674

BlackRock Asset Management Canada Limited 161 Bay Street, Suite 2500
Toronto, Ontario M5J 2S1
Canada

BlackRock Financial Management, Inc. 251 Little Falls Dr
Wilmington, DE 19808-1674

BlackRock Fund Advisors 400 Howard Street
San Francisco, CA, 94105
United States

BlackRock Institutional Trust Company, National 
Association

1225 17th Street, 
Suite 300, 
Denver, CO 80202 (Colorado, USA)

BlackRock Investment Management (Australia) Limited Level 37 Chifley Tower, 2 Chifley Square,
Sydney NSW 2000 
Australia 

BlackRock Investment Management (UK) Limited 12 Throgmorton Avenue
London  EC2N 2DL  
United Kingdom

BlackRock Investment Management, LLC 251 Little Falls Dr
Wilmington, DE 19808-1674

BlackRock Japan Co., Ltd. Marunouchi Trust Tower Main, 
1-8-3 Marunouchi, 
Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8217 (Japan)
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